Employer

Santa Clara County

San Jose

State University, San Jose

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
Foothill-De Anza Community College District
Santa Clara

Palo Alto

Sunnyvale

Santa Clara Valley Water District

West Valley-Mission Community College District
Mountain View

San Jose/Evergreen Community College District
Milpitas

Gilroy

Gavilan Joint Community College District
Campbell

Morgan Hill

Los Gatos

Cupertino

Los Altos

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District
Saratoga

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA)

West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County
(Santa Clara)

Los Altos Hills

Silicon Valley Animal Control Authority
Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority
Monte Sereno

Purissima Hills Water District

Employer Type

County

City

California State University
Special District

Community College District
City

City

City

Special District

Community College District
City

Community College District
City

City

Community College District
City

City

City

City

City

Special District

City

Special District

Special District

City
Special District
Special District
City
Special District

Employees

18,057
7,752
6,597
2,139
4,324
1,370
1,628
1,392

773
2,110
986
2,032
623
330
599
446
432
188
381
203
134
92
37
36

38
21
29
13
15

Total Wages

$1,348,989,072

$529,761,084
$180,675,302
$150,782,873
$138,047,121
$102,611,118
$94,328,145
$86,838,107
$84,834,570
$68,113,403
$63,017,412
$60,518,264
$42,608,071
$22,315,182
$20,249,561
$17,116,312
$16,974,747
$15,164,069
$14,166,968
$11,673,334
$7,936,940
$5,788,877
$3,182,251
$2,879,684

$1,892,332
$1,126,674
$979,590
$751,231
$702,439

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$469,950,775
$252,880,695
$55,824,078
$77,966,524
$29,495,054
$32,046,709
$33,856,624
$36,660,064
$22,740,712
$16,137,981
$19,340,075
$10,916,833
$13,528,831
$7,455,745
$4,828,352
$4,828,909
$5,264,091
$4,990,587
$4,480,606
$4,065,186
$2,740,552
$1,699,975
$1,005,322
$917,604

$548,283
$300,155
$226,261
$184,806
$176,567



Santa Clara County Schools Insurance Group
Rancho Rinconada Recreation and Park District
Saratoga Cemetery District

Saratoga Fire Protection District

Guadalupe Coyote Resource Conservation District
Loma Prieta Resource Conservation District
Cupertino Sanitary District (Santa Clara)

Burbank Sanitary District (Santa Clara)

Library Joint Powers Authority of Santa Clara County
South Bay Area Schools Insurance Authority

Bay Area Community College Districts Joint Power
Agency

Palo Alto Public Improvement Corporation

Schools Alliance for Workers Compensation Excess Self-
Funded Joint Powers Authority

Silicon Valley Regional Interoperability Authority

Gilroy Unified School District School Building
Corporation

Los Altos Hills County Fire District
South Santa Clara County Fire District
Aldercroft Heights County Water District

City of Santa Clara Public Facilities Financing
Corporation

El Camino Hospital District

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District Financing
Authority

Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities Financing Corporation
Northern California Community College Pool
San Jose-Santa Clara Clean Water Financing Authority

Santa Clara County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement
Service Authority

Santa Clara County-El Camino Hospital District Hospital
Facilities Authority

South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District

Special District
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$443,811
$296,061
$171,412
$111,039
$65,000
$32,447
$29,337
$5,891
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$85,908
$0
$28,909
$7,485
$0

$0
$9,680
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0



Lake Canyon Community Services District
North County Library Authority
Lions Gate Community Services District

San Martin County Water District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

w w M~ N

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0



