Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Santa Clara County	County	18,057	\$1,348,989,072	\$469,950,775
San Jose	City	7,752	\$529,761,084	\$252,880,695
State University, San Jose	California State University	6,597	\$180,675,302	\$55,824,078
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority	Special District	2,139	\$150,782,873	\$77,966,524
Foothill-De Anza Community College District	Community College District	4,324	\$138,047,121	\$29,495,054
Santa Clara	City	1,370	\$102,611,118	\$32,046,709
Palo Alto	City	1,628	\$94,328,145	\$33,856,624
Sunnyvale	City	1,392	\$86,838,107	\$36,660,064
Santa Clara Valley Water District	Special District	773	\$84,834,570	\$22,740,712
West Valley-Mission Community College District	Community College District	2,110	\$68,113,403	\$16,137,981
Mountain View	City	986	\$63,017,412	\$19,340,075
San Jose/Evergreen Community College District	Community College District	2,032	\$60,518,264	\$10,916,833
Milpitas	City	623	\$42,608,071	\$13,528,831
Gilroy	City	330	\$22,315,182	\$7,455,745
Gavilan Joint Community College District	Community College District	599	\$20,249,561	\$4,828,352
Campbell	City	446	\$17,116,312	\$4,828,909
Morgan Hill	City	432	\$16,974,747	\$5,264,091
Los Gatos	City	188	\$15,164,069	\$4,990,587
Cupertino	City	381	\$14,166,968	\$4,480,606
Los Altos	City	203	\$11,673,334	\$4,065,186
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District	Special District	134	\$7,936,940	\$2,740,552
Saratoga	City	92	\$5,788,877	\$1,699,975
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA)	Special District	37	\$3,182,251	\$1,005,322
West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County (Santa Clara)	Special District	36	\$2,879,684	\$917,604
Los Altos Hills	City	38	\$1,892,332	\$548,283
Silicon Valley Animal Control Authority	Special District	21	\$1,126,674	\$300,155
Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority	Special District	29	\$979,590	\$226,261
Monte Sereno	City	13	\$751,231	\$184,806
Purissima Hills Water District	Special District	15	\$702,439	\$176,567

Santa Clara County Schools Insurance Group	Special District	12	\$443,811	\$85,908
Rancho Rinconada Recreation and Park District	Special District	46	\$296,061	\$0
Saratoga Cemetery District	Special District	9	\$171,412	\$28,909
Saratoga Fire Protection District	Special District	4	\$111,039	\$7,485
Guadalupe Coyote Resource Conservation District	Special District	5	\$65,000	\$0
Loma Prieta Resource Conservation District	Special District	12	\$32,447	\$0
Cupertino Sanitary District (Santa Clara)	Special District	5	\$29,337	\$9,680
Burbank Sanitary District (Santa Clara)	Special District	5	\$5,891	\$0
Library Joint Powers Authority of Santa Clara County	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
South Bay Area Schools Insurance Authority	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
Bay Area Community College Districts Joint Power Agency	Special District	10	\$0	\$0
Palo Alto Public Improvement Corporation	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Schools Alliance for Workers Compensation Excess Self- Funded Joint Powers Authority	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Silicon Valley Regional Interoperability Authority	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Gilroy Unified School District School Building Corporation	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Los Altos Hills County Fire District	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
South Santa Clara County Fire District	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Aldercroft Heights County Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
City of Santa Clara Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
El Camino Hospital District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District Financing Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities Financing Corporation	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Northern California Community College Pool	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
San Jose-Santa Clara Clean Water Financing Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Santa Clara County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Service Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Santa Clara County-El Camino Hospital District Hospital Facilities Authority	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0

Lake Canyon Community Services District	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
North County Library Authority	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Lions Gate Community Services District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
San Martin County Water District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0